
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2901
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
RAIL YATRI SEWAK
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways propose to extend the facility of Rail Yatri Sewaks with modern trolleys to six more stations including Ahmedabad in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the list of stations where such facility is scheduled to be introduced through out the country,
State-wise; and

(c) the time by which this facility is likely to be started to provide help to aged, disabled, senior citizens and women passengers?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Instructions have been issued to the Zonal Railways on 26.05.2011 to extend the facility of Modern Trolleys for senior citizens and women passengers at 8 stations as a pilot project for a period of one year. The station-wise and state-wise details are as under:

S.No.  Station    State

1.  New Delhi   National Capital Territory of Delhi

2. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharashtra
  Terminus Mumbai

3. Mumbai Central Maharashtra

4. Chennai Central Tamilnadu

5. Chennai Egmore Tamilnadu

6.  Ahmedabad   Gujarat

7. Bengaluru City Junction Karnataka


8. Thiruvananthapuram Kerala

(c): Action has already been initiated by the concerned Zonal Railways for provision of this facility as per the extant instructions.
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